1979 Senate Bill 212

Date published: December 8, 1979

CHAPTER 103, Laws of 1979

- AN ACT to amend 409.407 (2) (title) and (a); and to create 20.575 (1) (h) of the statutes, relating to fees for financing statement searches by the secretary of state and making an appropriation.
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.575 (1) (h) of the statutes is created to read:

20.575 (1) (h) Search fees. All moneys received by the office for fees collected under s. 409.407 (2).

SECTION 2. 409.407 (2) (title) and (a) of the statutes is amended to read:

409.407 (2) (title) ORAL REQUEST FOR INFORMATION FROM FILING OFFICER; ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE; FEES. (a) Upon the oral request of any person, the office of the register of deeds filing officer shall disclose orally at the time of the request or as soon thereafter as possible any presently effective financing statement filed or continued within the preceding 6 years naming a particular debtor and any statement of assignment thereof and if there is such a statement, giving the date and hour of filing of each such statement and the names and addresses of each secured party therein. The fee for such information may not exceed \$4, plus \$1 for each financing statement and for each statement of assignment disclosed.
